LM158, LM158A, LM258, LM258A
LM358, LM358A, LM2904, LM2904V
DUAL OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIERS
SLOS068R − JUNE 1976 − REVISED JULY 2010
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 • DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
� Wide Supply Range:
−  Single Supply . . . 3 V to 32 V
(26 V for LM2904)

SLOS068R − JUNE 1976 − REVISED JULY 2010
2 POST OFFICE BOX 655303 • DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
ORDERING INFORMATION�
TA
VIOmax
AT 25°C
MAX
TESTED
VCC
PACKAGE� ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
PDIP (P) Tube of 50 LM358P LM358P
Tube of 75 LM358D
SOIC (D) Reel of 2500 LM358DR LM358SOIC (D)
Reel of 2500 LM358DRG3
LM358
7 mV 30 V SOP (PS) Reel of 2000 LM358PSR L3587 mV 30 V
Tube of 150 LM358PW
TSSOP (PW) Reel of 2000 LM358PWR L358
0°C to 70°C
TSSOP (PW)
Reel of 2000 LM358PWRG3
L358
0 C to 70 C
MSOP/VSSOP (DGK) Reel of 2500 LM358DGKR M5_§
PDIP (P) Tube of 50 LM358AP LM358AP
SOIC (D)
Tube of 75 LM358AD
LM358A
3 mV 30 V
SOIC (D)
Reel of 2500 LM358ADR
LM358A
3 mV 30 V
TSSOP (PW)
Tube of 150 LM358APW
L358ATSSOP (PW)
Reel of 2000 LM358APWR
L358A
MSOP/VSSOP (DGK) Reel of 2500 LM358ADGKR M6_§
PDIP (P) Tube of 50 LM258P LM258P
Tube of 75 LM258D
5 mV 30 V SOIC (D) Reel of 2500 LM258DR LM2585 mV 30 V SOIC (D)
Reel of 2500 LM258DRG3